géfy o/( Seranton
: _ _ _(p.snniyfaania -
cﬁom—:anrz dVouamg’cin.o
‘ défy Controller
Municipal  Building
c:glc’canfo}z, _(psnmy[wm’a 18503

SLRANION, PENN
2

Or_)rll b Clﬂru/

RPORATED APRILE"

(570) 348-4125 ' '(017&:,5 of ﬁga dify Coﬁhoffzm
. ‘ and Burcan of g}zczg.ﬁégaﬁébni

November 16, 2015

The Honorable Mayor William L. Courtright
And

The Honorable City Council .

Municipal Building

Scranton, Pa 18503

Dear Honorable Mayor and Honorable Council:

In Accordance with the Home Rule Charter of the City of Scranton, | am here by submitting the report of the
Office of the City Controller for the month of October, 2015.

The first section of this report includes a summary of the General Fund Activities for the month as well as a year
to date revenue summary. The second section contains a detailed listing of the purchases in all départments for
the pericd. Both sections are the end result of the review, autharitative approval, and audit procedures
applicable to each section. This reflects the Controller’s integral part of the internal control environment and

the application of those independent audit techniques designed to provide improvement within the system
and/or identify irregularities. . :

Rather than traditional audit reports which outline the results of an examination performed on a particular
schedule within the calendar cycle, this department applies audit reviews on a daily, bi-weekly and monthly
basis. Audit procedures were applied to the following financial applications which are an integral part of or
have a direct impact on this report; all cash receipts flowing through the Treasurer’s Office, all bank account
reconciliations, Capital Budget reviews, Operating-budget review/monthly reconciliation, payroll review and
reconciliation, and voucher/requisition order review/authorization. Any item considered reportable would
have been detailed later in this report {page 2}.

This rebo_rt is presented for you review. All figures are accurate as of this date but are subject to change due to
subsequent postings by the Business Administration Department. Any such posting will be accounted for within -

the next monthly report from this department.
Sincerely,

‘ h{ ﬁ .
Rosear&ovembrino ) .

City Controller



CITY OF SCRANTON
GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES

MONTH OF OCTOBER 2015
S DEPARTMENT . o v EXPENDITURES:
Mayor's Office $ 8,561.36
Public Safety -
City Council 23,248.25
Controller 30,444.99
Business Administration 1,218,755.59
Bureau of Human Resources 28,002.02
Bureau of Information Technology 5,815.38
Treasurer 798247
Inspections and Licenses 47,180.92
Law 30,189.53
Police 2,847,328.16
Traffic Maintenance -
Fire 2,463,128.01
Public Works 275,238.15
Engineering 13,973.59
Buildings 104,670.15
Highways 86,276.53
Refuse 303,535.57
Garages . 111,760.20
Single Tax Office 160,296.89
100 FParks and Recreations 28,302.65
341 Fiscal Activities -
501 O.C.E.D. -
TOTAL DEPARTMENTAL: -~ $ 7,794,69041
NON DEPARTMENTAL =~ -
1000 Boards and Commissions $ -
1100 Utilities -
1300 Contingency -
1500 Special ltems -
1600 Unpaid Bills 9,770.29
1700 Grants and Contributions -
1900 Special ltems (Non Add) -

GRAND TOTAL:

$ 7,804,460.70



CITY OF SCRANTON
GENERAL FUND REVENUE REPORT
FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2015

300
301

302
304
305
310
319
320
330
331

341

342
350
359
360
367
380
392
392*
394

*Non Add

Previous Year Balance

Real Property Taxes

Landfill and Refuse Fees

Utility Tax

Non-Resident Tax

Local Taxes (Act 511)

Penalties and Interest (Delinquent Taxes)
Licenses and Permits

Fines and Forfeitures

Police Fines and Violations

interest Earnings

Rents and Concessions
Inter-Government-Revenue Reimbursements
Local Governments (Payments in Lieu)
Departmental Earnings

Recreational Departments

Cable TV and Miscellaneous Revenue
Interfund Transfers

Interfund Transfers (Non Add)

Tax Anticipation Loan/Note

MONTH TO DATE:

Revenues To October 2015
Expenditures To October 2015

'NET:

REVENUES

$ -
415,083.91
654,515.69

1,839,294.06
7,848.40
122,074.00

48,454 .19
0.01
500.00

500.00
104,821.57
2,547.75
1,766.16

$ 3,197,405.74

$ 85,584,785.02
71,328,097.67

$ 14,256,687.35



CITY OF SCRANTON
OCTOBER 31, 2015
GENERAL FUND REVENUE REPORT
YEAR TO DATE

. FUND SOURCE 'EsTIMATED. M. REALIZED ' UN-REALIZED
300 Previous Year Balance 3 - $ - % -
301 Real Property Taxes 32,946,751.62 30,064,929.02 2,881,822.60
302 Landfill and Refuse Fees 6,875,000.00 6,766,112.81 108,887.19
304 Utility Tax 61,000.00 68,234.98 {7,234.98)
305 Non-Resident Tax 450,000.00 437.58 449 562.42
310 Local Taxes (Act 511) 34,432,500.00 27,484,173.65 6,948,326.35
319 Penalties and Interest (Delinquent Taxes) 120,100.00 109,484.99 10,615.01
320 Licenses and Permits 3,503,250.00 1,668,051.11 1,835,198.89
330 Fines and Forfeitures 500.00 - 500.00
331 Police Fines and Violations 860,500.00 572,645.33 287,854.67
341 Interest Earnings 500.00 0.10 499.90
342 Rents and Concessions 5,000.00 5,500.00 {500.00)
350 Inter-Government-Revenue Reimbursements 3,768,835.17 3,142,533.83 626,301.34
359 Local Government (Payments in Lieu) 200,000.00 335,732.69 (135,732.69)
360 Departmental Earnings 1,725,000.00 1,016,939.19 708,060.81
367 Recreational Depariments 50,000.00 42,108.25 7,891.75
380 Cable TV and Miscellaneous Revenues 7.974,688.23 813,695.83 7,160,992.40
392 Interfund Transfers 1,425,000.00 494 205.66 030,794.34
ag2* Interfund Transfers SSA/SPA - - -
394 Tax Anticipation Loan/Note 13,000,000.00 13,000,000.00 -
395 Unfunded Pension - - -
3986 Capital Budget Reimbursements - - -

$ 107,398,625.02 W $ 85,584,785.02 [ $ 21,813,840.00
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